FLEXFORCE TM
flexible power cables
FLEXFORCE FLEXFORCE TM
flexible power cablesflexible power cables
Contents
© 2011, AXON’ CABLE - RELEASED DECEMBER 2011/A
FLEXFORCE™ FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES - www.axon-cable.com

 › environmental conditions adjacent to the cable.
Having a large overall surface area may dissipate heat
better if the environment can absorb the heat.
The following graphs help to choose the FLEXFORCETM cable
taking into account these criteria.
An ASC 15 insulated single FFR wire, has to carry a current of 113A at
100°C. Referring to graph 1, at 100°C the wire can only carry 54% of the
current, it would have been able to carry at 30°C.
To be used at 100°C the wire will need to carry around 210A (Calculation :
210 X 0.54 = 113A) and a FFR025 wire will be chosen. ASC 15 insulation
has got a temperature resistance up to 150°C. For this application, FEP is
also limited to 150°C, due to the use of TPC conductors.
EXAMPLE  1
HOW TO CHOOSE A FLEXFORCE™ SINGLE WIRE
 IN FUNCTION OF THE TEMPERATURE ?
In a vehicle, two FFR070 wires with 70 mm² conductor section are routed in
a pipe.  At 30°C, each of them is able to carry 420A.  As the opera-
ting temperature is 100°C, the current carrying capacity is only 54%
(see graph  1 above).
Calculation : 0.54 x 420 A = 226A

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø  (mm)
AREA
 (mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø  (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFR010 4.59 10 0.202 120 6.50 110
FFR016 6.15 16 0.119 160 8.40 190
FFR025 7.25 25 0.077 210 9.80 280
FFR035 8.68 35 0.054 265 11.50 390
FFR050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.00 520
FFR070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.20 760
FFR095 13.50 95 0.021 500 16.50 950
FFR120 15.84 120 0.016 600 19.00 1220
FFR150 18.00 150 0.013 670 21.50 1520
FFR185 20.60 185 0.010 770 24.50 1910
PAGE_INT ANG flexforce CS5.indd   8 07/12/2011   09:19:42
© 2011, AXON’ CABLE - RELEASED DECEMBER 2011/A
FLEXFORCE™ FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES - www.axon-cable.com
9

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø  (mm)
AREA
 (mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø  (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFRR010 4.59 10 0.202 120 7.20 130
FFRR016 6.15 16 0.119 160 9.00 200
FFRR025 7.25 25 0.077 210 10.20 290
FFRR035 8.68 35 0.054 265 12.00 410
FFRR050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.50 540
FFRR070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.80 780
FFRR095 13.50 95 0.021 500 17.20 980
3
PAGE_INT ANG flexforce CS5.indd   10 07/12/2011   09:19:53
© 2011, AXON’ CABLE - RELEASED DECEMBER 2011/A
FLEXFORCE™ FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES - www.axon-cable.com

REFERENCE
CONDUCTOR
Ø  (mm)
AREA
 (mm2)
OHMIC
RESISTANCE
(Ω/ 100m)
MAXIMUM
CURRENT
(A) @ 30°C
OUTER
Ø  (mm)
WEIGHT
(g/m)
FFKK010 4.59 10 0.202 120 6.50 120
FFKK016 6.15 16 0.119 160 8.40 200
FFKK025 7.25 25 0.077 210 9.80 290
FFKK035 8.68 35 0.054 265 11.50 410
FFKK050 10.15 50 0.040 330 13.00 540
FFKK070 12.32 70 0.026 420 15.20 780
FFKK095 13.50 95 0.021 500 16.50 970
FFKK120 15.84 120 0.016 600 19.00 1250
FFKK150 18.00 150 0.013 670 21.50 1560
FFKK185 20.60 185 0.010 770 24.50 1970
1 32
PAGE_INT ANG flexforce CS5.indd   11 07/12/2011   09:19:55
© 2011, AXON’ CABLE - RELEASED DECEMBER 2011/A
FLEXFORCE™ FLEXIBLE POWER CABLES - www.axon-cable.com